

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.463 OF 2020
WITH
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1378 OF 2020
WITH
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1379 OF 2020**

Ahmed Mohammad Ali Qureshi ... Appellant

Vs.

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr.Madan Gupta i/b Umesh Kumar for the Appellant
Mr.V.B. Konde-Deshmukh, APP, for Respondent – State

**CORAM: S.S. SHINDE &
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.**

DATED: DECEMBER 21, 2020

P.C.:

Mr.Madan Gupta, the advocate on record for the petitioner, mentioned the matter and prayed for an adjournment. At his request of the learned Counsel, stand over to **25th January, 2021.**

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(S.S. SHINDE, J.)