

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.463 OF 2020
ALONG WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1378 OF 2020
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1379 OF 2020
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.463 OF 2020

Ahmed Mohammad Ali Qureshi : Appellant/Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra : Respondent.

Mr. Madan J Gupta for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. V B Konde-Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : S. S. SHINDE,
MANISH PITALE, JJ

DATE : 25th JANUARY 2021

P.C.

1 The Appeal does not pertain to the present assignment of this Court. Hence removed from board.

[MANISH PITALE, J]

[S. S. SHINDE , J]