

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.463 OF 2020**

Ahmed Mohammad Ali Qureshi ... Appellant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Madan Gupta i.b. Mr. Umesh Kumar for the Appellant.

Ms. P.P. Shinde, APP for the Respondent - State.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 29th JANUARY 2021.

PC. :

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Call for R & P.

(N.R. BORKAR, J)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)