

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 463 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1379 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1378 OF 2020  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 463 OF 2020***

Ahmed Mohammad Ali Qureshi .... Appellant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. .... Respondents

Ms. Akshata Desai i/b Mr. Nitin Sejpal, for the Appellant.

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the Respondent – State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

***DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2024***

***P.C. :***

1. Pursuant to our Order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2024, the concerned officer has recorded the statement of the respondent No.2. Learned A.P.P. has tendered the statement of the respondent

No.2. The said statement is dated 26<sup>th</sup> January, 2024. It appears from the said statement that the respondent No.2 wants an Advocate from the High Court Legal Services Committee, Mumbai, to espouse her cause.

2. Accordingly, we appoint Advocate Mr. Siddharth Jagushte, who is on the panel of the High Court Legal Services Committee, Mumbai, to espouse the cause of the respondent No.2.

3. Learned Counsel for the appellant to inform Advocate Mr. Siddharth Jagushte of his appointment.

4. Registry to furnish a copy of the paper book on Advocate Mr. Siddharth Jagushte, within two weeks from today.

5. Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

*MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.*

*REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.*