

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.463 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1379 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1378 OF 2020

Ahmed Mohammad Ali Qureshi Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

Mr. Umesh Kumar, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mrs. P. P. Shinde, APP for the Respondent No.1 -State.
Mr. Siddharth Jagushte, Advocate for the Respondent No.2
(Appointed).

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHIVKUMAR DIGE, JJ.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER 2024

P.C:-

1. To be listed on 15th January 2025 at the end of the admission board.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]

[REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.]

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM
Digitally
signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM
Date:
2024.12.13
18:36:34
+0530