

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 463 OF 2020

Ahmed Mohammad Ali QureshiAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1378 OF 2020

In

Cr. Appeal 463 OF 2020

Ahmed Mohammad Ali QureshiPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1379 OF 2020

In

Cr. Appeal 463 OF 2020

Ahmed Mohammad Ali QureshiPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Umesh Kumar for Appellant

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, APP

Mr. Siddharth Jagushte, Appointed for R-2

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&**

**HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 16th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/04/2025 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)