

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 463 OF 2020

Ahmed Mohammad Ali Qureshi ..Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Amit Rane for Appellant.
Ms. Geeta P. Mulekar, APP for State/Respondent.
Mr. Siddharth Jagushte for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 17 JULY 2025

PC :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellant,
stand over to 03.09.2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)