

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 463 OF 2020

Ahmed Mohammad Ali QureshiAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Amit Rane For Appellant

Ms. Sangita E. Phad AGP For State

Mr. Siddharth Jagushte for Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 (at 3:00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)