

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 463 OF 2020

Ahmed Mohammad Ali QureshiAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Amit Shashikant Rane a/w Adv. Trupti Talkar for
Appellant

Adv. Siddharth Jagoshte for Respondent No. 2

Ms. Sangita E. Phad APP For Respondent - State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/06/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)